502606392 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2652786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUDOLF C. PESSIER	07/17/2012
STEPHEN NICHOLAS WALLACE	05/18/2012
HATEM OUESLATI	05/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2929 ALLEN PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 2100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019-2118

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13414810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (860)286-0115

 Phone:
 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDE4-51784-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0906 DP \$40.00 1341481(

502606392

Signature:	/M. Brad Lawrence/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 12	
source=6D93955#page1.tif	
source=6D93955#page2.tif	
source=6D93955#page3.tif	
source=6D93955#page4.tif	
source=6D93955#page5.tif	
source=6D93955#page6.tif	
source=6D93955#page7.tif	
source=6D93955#page8.tif	
source=6D93955#page9.tif	
source=6D93955#page10.tif	
source=6D93955#page11.tif	
source=6D93955#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0907 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rudolf C. Pessier, a citizen of the United States, residing at 505

Jackson Hill #409, Houston, TX 77007; Stephen Nicholas Wallace, a citizen of the United

Kingdom, residing at Fordale House, Oldmeldrum, Scotland AB510BD; and Hatem Oueslati, a

citizen of Tunisia, residing at Gretchenstasse 54, Hannover, Niedersachsen 30161, Germany,

have invented new and useful improvements in GRAPH TO ANALYZE DRILLING

PARAMETERS for which we have filed as United States Patent Application 13/414,810 on

March 8, 2012;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address of 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to

said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all

divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign

and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present

infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and

to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

DDE4-51784-US/INT0404US2

PATENT REEL: 031805 FRAME: 0908

Inventor 1 Fiedolf e. Tem 5 Date: 74LY 17, 2012
Rudolf C. Pessier
STATE OF (LUCK)
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF MONTHS SS.
This day of www, before me personally came the above-named Rudolf C. Pessier, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Under
Notary Public Witness KIM GREGG Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 03, 2014

Inventor 2	
	Date:
Stephen Nicholas Wallace	
STATE OF	
	SS.
COUNTY OF	
This day of	, before me personally came the above-named
	ne personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
	to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal	
	Notary Public/Witness

Inventor 3	
	Date:
Hatem Oueslati	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
Hatem Oueslati, to	before me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing whedged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for forth.
Seal	Notary Public/Witness

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rudolf C. Pessier, a citizen of the United States, residing at 505

Jackson Hill #409, Houston, TX 77007; Stephen Nicholas Wallace, a citizen of the United

Kingdom, residing at Fordale House, Oldmeldrum, Scotland AB510BD; and Hatem Oueslati, a

citizen of Tunisia, residing at Pruitt Road #431, Spring, TX 77380 have invented new and useful

improvements in GRAPH TO ANALYZE DRILLING PARAMETERS for which we have filed

as United States Patent Application 13/414,810 on March 8, 2012;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address of 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to

said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all

divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign

and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present

infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and

to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

Inventor I	
	Date:
Rudolf C. Pessier	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
	before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing ne/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	N. D. 111 MY.
	Notary Public/Witness

Inventor 2	
Stephen Nicholas Wallace	Date:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	SS.
Stephen Nicholas Wallace, to m	, 3013 before me personally came the above-named e personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing one that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
REBECCA A. EVANS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 27, 2013	Notary Public/Witness

Hatem Oueslati STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-named Hatem Oueslati, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoir assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fe the purposes therein set forth. Seal	Inventor 3	
STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF This day of, before me personally came the above-named Hatem Oueslati, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoin assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal		Date:
This day of, before me personally came the above-named Hatem Oueslati, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoir assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fethe purposes therein set forth. Seal	Hatem Oueslati	
This day of, before me personally came the above-named Hatem Oueslati, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoin assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fethe purposes therein set forth. Seal	STATE OF	
Hatem Oueslati, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoir assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will fe the purposes therein set forth. Seal	COUNTY OF	SS.
The state of the s	Hatem Oueslati, to me pers assignment, who acknowledged	onally known as the individual who executed the foregoin
NI a ha con a Illustration and an analysis of the contract of	Seal	Notary Public/Witness

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Rudolf C. Pessier, a citizen of the United States, residing at 505

Jackson Hill #409, Houston, TX 77007; Stephen Nicholas Wallace, a citizen of the United

Kingdom, residing at Fordale House, Oldmeldrum, Scotland AB510BD, and Hatem Oueslati, a

citizen of Tunisia, residing at Gretchenstasse 54, Hannover, Niedersachsen 30161, Germany,

have invented new and useful improvements in GRAPH TO ANALYZE DRILLING

PARAMETERS for which we have filed as United States Patent Application 13/414,810 on

March 8, 2012;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having

a correspondence address of 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019-2118, is

desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent

which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other

good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the

territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to

said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all

divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority

rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign

and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present

infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and

to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary

or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

1

Inventor 1								
			Date:					
Rudolf C. Pessier		**************************************			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>		
STATE OF								
COUNTY OF		SS.						
This day of	wledged to			idual v	who e	xecuted	the for	egoing
Seal								
		Western Co., Co., Co., Co., Co., Co., Co., Co.,	Notary	/ Publi	c/Witn	ess		

Inventor 2						
	Date:					
Stephen Nicholas Wallace	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second				
STATE OF						
	SS.					
COUNTY OF						
This day of	, befo	ore me personally came th	e above-named			
Stephen Nicholas Wallace, to						
assignment, who acknowledge the purposes therein set forth.	ed to me that he/she ex	xecuted the same of his/h	er own free will for			
Seal	Notary Public/Witness					

Inventor 3		
- Afri	Date: <u>14 - May- 2012</u>	
Hatem Oueslati		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
Hatem Oueslati, to me personall	2012 before me personally came the ly known as the individual who executed the same of his/h	uted the foregoin
Seal	Notary Public/Witness	3

4

RECORDED: 12/18/2013